COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS

OCTOBER 2, 2017 GRANT, NEBRASKA

The regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Perkins County, Nebraska, was held at

8:30 a.m. in the County Courthouse in Grant, Nebraska.

Present: Commissioners Steve Tucker, Sid Colson, Bernard Deaver, County Attorney Richard

Roberts, and Clerk Rita Long.

Chairman Tucker called the meeting to order at 8:30 a.m. It was announced that notice of this
meeting had been published in the Grant Tribune-Sentinel on September 27, 2017. Chairman
announced the location of the Open Meetings Act Poster in the Commissioner’s Room.
Commissioner Deaver made the motion to approve the minutes of September 18, 2017, meeting
as published in the Grant Tribune-Sentinel. Commissioner Colson seconded, roll call vote, 3
ayes, motion carried. The agenda was reviewed. Motion was made by Commissioner Colson
to approve the continuing agenda, seconded by Commissioner Deaver, roll call vote, 3 ayes,

motion carried.
8:40 a.m. Opened Public Forum and closed a 9:30 a.m.
No Correspondence

Unfinished Business:

The Commissioners have decided not to add Family Heritage Life Insurance for the County

employees.

Commissioner Deaver moved to accept and approve the Inventory from the Ambulance.
Commissioner Colson seconded the motion, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

New Business:

Tom Tines from the Venango Village Council was present discussing the future

Replat/Annexation in Venango.

The Board heard reports from Highway/Noxious Weed Superintendent Mike Dolezal,
Custodian Rick Ochsner, Zoning Administrator/Transfer Ambulance Bob Tatum, and County

Clerk Rita Long.
Clerk and Public Transit fee reports were submitted.

COUNTY EMPLOYEES SALARIES:

GENERAL

Adams Bank & Trust - Grant
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division
Baltzell Veterinary Hospital

Clyde Barry

Bomgaars Supply

Century Link

Culligan Water Conditioning

$ 50,041.66



Eakes Office Plus

Frenchman Valley Coop

Galls, LLC

Debbie Kuenning

Charles Kuskie

Stephanie Larson

The Lincoln National Life Ins Co
Mid-American Benefits, Inc
Midland Funding, LLC

MIPS Inc

National Sheriff's Association
NAPVA

Nebraska Dept. Of Labor/Finance
Nebraska Health And Human Services
Keith E. Nelson

Office Service, Inc

Perkins Co Sheriff

Perkins County District Court
Pinnacle Bank

Pinnacle Bank - Grant

Prestox

Protex Central, Inc

Ride Rite Garage

Rio Grande County Sheriff
Secretary Of State

Law Office Of Ashley K. Spahn
Michael Todd & Company

U S Bank

Verizon Wireless

Western States Bank

ROADS

Accelerated Receivables Solutions
Adams Bank & Trust - Grant
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division
Consolidated Telcom, Inc

Credit Management Services
Frenchman Valley Coop
Hydrotex

NPPD

NE Child Support Payment Center
Pinnacle Bank

Pinnacle Bank - Grant

Sapp Brothers Petroleum
Thelander Seed

Michael Todd & Company
Wally’s Sales & Service, Inc.

2114.60
772.05
20.99
226.84
16.00
197.95
1067.06
217.50
169.47
61.10
60.00
100.00
120.00
93.00
20.00
78.72
8.50
36.00
11075.87
1840.26
242.44
1231.68
115.59
77.00
35.00
460.00
57.31
2.00
160.69
450.00

204.32
125.00
1289.73
119.88
188.33
585.63
374.70
308.41
228.50
4734.35
12385.03
1592.45
1170.00
91.00
9.22



Western States Bank 150.00

PUBLIC TRANSIT

Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division 70.22
Perkins Co Senior Center 620.00
Pinnacle Bank 273.83
E-911

Elsie Communications, Inc 191.37
AMBULANCE

Bound Tree Medical LLC 46.79
Emergency Medical Products, Inc 835.40
Sandry Fire Supply LLC 174.22
TRANSFER AMBULANCE

Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division 20.32
Pinnacle Bank 75.60
Regional West Medical Center 2138.13

Claims submitted to the County Board were reviewed. A motion was made by Commissioner
Deaver to approve the claims except the Ride Rite Garage claim and to table The Plumbing
Guys claim, seconded by Commissioner Colson, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

A motion was made by Commissioner Colson to approve the Ride Rite Garage claim, seconded
by Commissioner Deaver, roll call vote, Colson, yes, Deaver, abstain, Tucker yes, 2 ayes, 1
abstain, motion carried.

The next regular meeting will be held on Monday, October 16, 2017, at the Perkins County
Courthouse in Grant, Nebraska.

9:25 p.m. Commissioner Colson made the motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by
Commissioner Deaver, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.
Meeting adjourned.

Rita A. Long
County Clerk



