COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS GRANT, NEBRASKA

OCTOBER 2, 2017

The regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Perkins County, Nebraska, was held at 8:30 a.m. in the County Courthouse in Grant, Nebraska.

Present: Commissioners Steve Tucker, Sid Colson, Bernard Deaver, County Attorney Richard Roberts, and Clerk Rita Long.

Chairman Tucker called the meeting to order at 8:30 a.m. It was announced that notice of this meeting had been published in the Grant Tribune-Sentinel on September 27, 2017. Chairman announced the location of the Open Meetings Act Poster in the Commissioner's Room. Commissioner Deaver made the motion to approve the minutes of September 18, 2017, meeting as published in the Grant Tribune-Sentinel. Commissioner Colson seconded, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried. The agenda was reviewed. Motion was made by Commissioner Colson to approve the continuing agenda, seconded by Commissioner Deaver, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

8:40 a.m. Opened Public Forum and closed a 9:30 a.m.

No Correspondence

Unfinished Business:

The Commissioners have decided not to add Family Heritage Life Insurance for the County employees.

Commissioner Deaver moved to accept and approve the Inventory from the Ambulance. Commissioner Colson seconded the motion, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

New Business:

Tom Tines from the Venango Village Council was present discussing the future Replat/Annexation in Venango.

The Board heard reports from Highway/Noxious Weed Superintendent Mike Dolezal, Custodian Rick Ochsner, Zoning Administrator/Transfer Ambulance Bob Tatum, and County Clerk Rita Long.

\$ 50,041.66

Clerk and Public Transit fee reports were submitted.

COUNTY EMPLOYEES SALARIES:

GENERAL	
Adams Bank & Trust - Grant	900.00
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division	6729.42
Baltzell Veterinary Hospital	109.36
Clyde Barry	19.00
Bomgaars Supply	42.99
Century Link	100.69
Culligan Water Conditioning	18.10

Falso Office Disc	2114.60
Eakes Office Plus	2114.60
Frenchman Valley Coop	772.05
Galls, LLC	20.99
Debbie Kuenning	226.84
Charles Kuskie	16.00
Stephanie Larson	197.95
The Lincoln National Life Ins Co	1067.06
Mid-American Benefits, Inc	217.50
Midland Funding, LLC	169.47
MIPS Inc	61.10
National Sheriff's Association	60.00
NAPVA	100.00
Nebraska Dept. Of Labor/Finance	120.00
Nebraska Health And Human Services	93.00
Keith E. Nelson	20.00
Office Service, Inc	78.72
Perkins Co Sheriff	8.50
Perkins County District Court	36.00
Pinnacle Bank	11075.87
Proceeds Bank - Grant	1840.26
Prestox	242.44
Protex Central, Inc	1231.68
Ride Rite Garage	115.59
Rio Grande County Sheriff	77.00
Secretary Of State	35.00
Law Office Of Ashley K. Spahn	460.00
Michael Todd & Company	57.31
U S Bank	2.00
Verizon Wireless	160.69
Western States Bank	450.00
ROADS	
Accelerated Receivables Solutions	204.32
Adams Bank & Trust - Grant	125.00
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division	1289.73
Consolidated Telcom, Inc	119.88
Credit Management Services	188.33
Frenchman Valley Coop	585.63
Hydrotex	374.70
NPPD	308.41
NE Child Support Payment Center	228.50
Pinnacle Bank	4734.35
Pinnacle Bank - Grant	
	12385.03
Sapp Brothers Petroleum The lander Seed	1592.45
Thelander Seed	1170.00
Michael Todd & Company	91.00
Wally's Sales & Service, Inc.	9.22

Western States Bank	150.00
PUBLIC TRANSIT	
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division	70.22
Perkins Co Senior Center	620.00
Pinnacle Bank	273.83
E-911	
Elsie Communications, Inc	191.37
<u>AMBULANCE</u>	
Bound Tree Medical LLC	46.79
Emergency Medical Products, Inc	835.40
Sandry Fire Supply LLC	174.22
TRANSFER AMBULANCE	
Ameritas, Retirement Plans Division	20.32
Pinnacle Bank	75.60
Regional West Medical Center	2138.13

Claims submitted to the County Board were reviewed. A motion was made by Commissioner Deaver to approve the claims except the Ride Rite Garage claim and to table The Plumbing Guys claim, seconded by Commissioner Colson, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried. A motion was made by Commissioner Colson to approve the Ride Rite Garage claim, seconded by Commissioner Deaver, roll call vote, Colson, yes, Deaver, abstain, Tucker yes, 2 ayes, 1 abstain, motion carried.

The next regular meeting will be held on Monday, October 16, 2017, at the Perkins County Courthouse in Grant, Nebraska.

9:25 p.m. Commissioner Colson made the motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Commissioner Deaver, roll call vote, 3 ayes, motion carried.

Meeting adjourned.

Rita A. Long County Clerk